RESOLUTION NO. 2023-157
APPROVE PAYMENT ESTIMATE NO.1 FOR CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC WORKS FUEL STATION
TO T. SLACK ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,
180 MARKET STREET, KENILWORTH, NJ 07033

WHEREAS, the Township Council authorized Environmental Resolutions, Inc. to prepare
plans, specifications and obtain bids for the Florence Township Public Works Fuel Station; and

WHEREAS, the Township Clerk received the bids on February 9, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was awarded to T. Slack Environmental Services, Inc. at the March
1, 2023 Council Meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council has recommended Payment Estimate No. | in the amount
of $32,376.96 (see Schedule A) ; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Township of Florence accepts the recommendation of the
Engineer, Martin S. Dragan, P.E., Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Florence,
County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the contract for the Florence Township Public Works
Fuel Station is hereby awarded to: T. Slack Environmental Services, Inc. as recommended.

%3k g 3k K Sk ok KOk 3k 3 ok skosiok sk ok st sk ok skl ok Ok K
Certification of Funds by CFO:
Account # Amount
General Capital
Ordinance No. 2019-09 Payment Estimate No. 1 $32,376.96

Michelle Chiemiego
Municipal Treasurer

sk sfe sk sk ok ok ok ok ok sk 3k sfe st sfe sk skeoske ok ook ok st 3t s sfe sk ok ok ok sk ok

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State of New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has been provided to the governing body and that
the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution approved by Township Council at their August 2, 2023 meeting.

, z?“
Naﬂlcy L. Er}/ ton, RMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution authorizes Payment Estimate No. 1 for the Contract for the Florence Township Fuel Station.




Christopher J. Noll, PE, CME, PP
President & CEO

William H. Kirchner, PE, CME, N-2

Joseph P. Orsino, Jr. CET, Vice President

Vice President 2 3 : Harry R. Fox, NICET I

Rakesh R Dacf, PE, PP, CME, CFM ENVIRONMENT. G. Jeffrey Hanson, PE, CME
ice President/Treasurer Joseph R. Hi

eph R. Hirsh, PE, CME, CPWM

Benjamin R. Weller, PE, CME, CPWM, S-3, C-3 RESOLUTIONS’ INC. C. Jeremy Noll, PE, CME, CPWM

Secretary Engineers * Planners - Scientists * Surveyors Marc H. Selover, LSRP, PG

July 11,2023
85062 00

RE: Public Works Fueling Station
Florence Township Municipal Bldg.
711 Broad Street
Florence, NJ 08518
Payment Estimate #1

Theodore Lovenduski, Zoning Official
Florence Township Municipal Building
711 Broad Street

Florence, Nj 08518

Dear Mr. Lovenduski:

Enclosed please find Payment Estimate #1 for the above referenced project. The invoice is in the amount of
$32,376.96 and less a 2% retainage of $647.54, leaving a balance of $31,729.42, owed to the Contractor, T. Slack
Environmental Services, at this time.

The Contractor and I have signed the pay estimate. If you have any questions or comments or require any
additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Christo Noll, PE, PP, CME
Townskip Engineer

CNeeve

Enclosure

cc: Vinnie D’Alessandro, T. Slack Environmental Svs. via email: vinnie@islack.com
Gary DeRemer via email:
Alette Knoblauch, ERI

G:\85000 - Florence\85051 to 85100\85062 00 Township Fueling Facility\Estimate\Pay Estimate # 1\85062 0O - Pay Estimate # 1 -
07.11.23.docx

815 East Gate Drive © Suite 103 ® Mount Laurel » New Jersey * 08054 Phone (856) 235-7170 ¢ Fax (856) 273-9239 ¢ www.erinj.com



FLORENCE TOWNSHIP
711 BROAD STREET Purchase Order
"..’fy _ N ne
Ehone: (s08,403:2528 i
Fax. (60&)499-1186 e ik
—— . NO.
ORDERDATE:
DELIVERY DATE:
STATE CONTRACT:
£.0.B, TERMS:
VENDOR ACCT NUM:
e e < VENDOR PHONE #:
TS RUEYDOR ] Vendar®: VENDORFAX #:
T. Slack Envirommental Services Inc. —
180 Market Street e PAYMENT RECORD
| » DATE PAlD )
NOTICE: TAX EXEMPT - TAX [D: 21-6000623
JQuaNTITY | <t L CESCRIPMIGN' TR - - +_ +» - ACCORNT.NO sfesi | S UNIT.PRICE.- £ ]2 ¥ YETAL -
Florence Twp. Public Works Fueling| Station —-—'—-.
/gg} 2al ;;0»; - F& f 322576, 3437655
ﬁwru et ,;”‘V Riairge -~ 5,4’?0 5/ - 64757
| _——
£3) 128 4R
i
i
ERAN ARATIC il 'APPROVAL TO RURCHASE ;2
DO NOT ACCEPT THE ORDER UNLESS IT
muhmhﬂnmnmun aid supplies have been eceived ar the sarvices rendered; IS SIGNED BELOW
fumished or services rentiered as stased theeelr that no basus hes been|  said centification belng based on signed delivery stips or
|piven ar sacelimd by any; person or persans within the incwdedge of nis other rexsonablie proceduses.
clalnsas In connection with the above clslr that the smount tharein . .
e — Orderad By: Dapariment Head
VENDOR MUST SIGN CERTIFICATION STATEMENT ON THIS
VOLICHER, MALL VOUCHER & [TEMIZED BILLS TO: ,
PLORENCE TOMNSHIP Approved By: CFO
ATTN: FIMANCE DEPARTMEWT |
711 ERDAD STREET |
22-2291151 FLORENCE, I 08518 .
Authortzad By: Administreior

L T T URONG. ORSDOALSECURTTNG,




SLACK Invoice

ENVERCNIMENTAL SEFVICES
180 Markst Street Involce #: FB6793
Involce Date: 6/16/2023
Kenliworth, NJ 07033 Work Order No.
Bill To: Job Site:
Florence Townehip Florence Twp. Fusling Station
711 Broad Street Summer Strest
Florence, NJ 08518 Florence, NJ
P.O. No.
Terms
Description Qty Rate Amount
Fumish/install Florence Township Public Works Fueling 1 32,376.96 32,376.96
Station - Payment Req. #1 - See attached for breakdown of
charges.
Deduct 2% Retainage 1 -847.54 -647.54
Job#®  TSASLF..
Phone: 908-964-5360 Fax: 908-864-4244 Total $3172042
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE ADDED IF
INVOICE IS NOT PAID WITHIN TERMS. PaymentsiCredits $0.00
WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD AND DISCOVER. Balance Due $31,720.42

Al Credit/Debit Cord payments gve Culect to 8 3,907 Surcharpe,




PUBLIC WORKS FUELING STATION
TOWNSHIP OF FLORENGE
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERBEY
PAY ESTIMATE #1
Work Ending 8/16/2023
CONTRACTOR:
T. Sinck Envionmental Bervices, inc.
180 Market Straet
KanBworth, NJ 07053
[e] (o
DESCRIFTION _ UNIT PRICE I
1 Scl Erosion & Sedimant Control $18,000.00 1LS $15,000.00 0Ls  § 1] $0.00 ) $0.00
2 Site Clearing, Excavation & Site Grading §75,000.00 1.8 75,000.00 oLs 8 8 $0.00 LS $0.00
3 Over Excavation, if end where directed $10000 30CY $3,000.00 ocy 3 cY $0.00 cY $0.00
4 Beiact Bomow if end whera directsd $10000 SO0CY $3,000.00 pey § oY $0.00 oY $0.00
5 Fueling Station $919,800.00 118 $610,800.00 oL § 352% LS $3237808  9.82% LS $32,376.08
8 Bollsrds 805000 21 UN $19,050.00 OUN s UN $0.00 UN $0.00
7 Signs $1,500.00 1L8 $1,800.00 o8 § L8 $0.00 L8 $0.00
8 Traffic Siriging & Markings $4,800.00 iLS $4,500.00 o8 g Ls $0.00 Ls $0.00
@ Concrete Curd 850.00 550 LF $27,500.00 oLF § LF $0.00 LF $0.00
10 Dense Graded Aggr=gate Subbass 818,00 1.1108Y $10,980.00 osy sy $0.00 8Y $0.00
11 Bituminuos Stabillzed Base Course 522500 400 TONS $60,000.00 O'TONS § TONS $0.00 TON $0.00
12 Bituminous Concrets Surfaca Courss §245.00 270 TONS $88,150.00 0 TONS $ TONS $0.00 TON: $0.00
13 Utifty mprovements $7,500.00 1L8 §7,800.00 as ¢ 18 $0.00 LS $0.00
14 She Electrical $50,000.00 118 $50,000.00 o8 8 18 $0.00 L8 $0.00
16 Top Soil & Seed $12.50 1600 SY $20,000,00 o8y § (.14 $0.00 sy $0.00
18 Chain Link Fence - 8llding Gates. $26,840.00 118 $28,940.00 oLs 8 Ls $0.00 Ls $0.08
L17_Chsin Link Fence - 8' Hgh $75.00 250 LF $18,760.00 OLF 3 LF $0.00 LF $0.00
Totai Buss  $1,389,370.00 $ $32,376.08 $32,378.98
[ALTERRATIVE 1 (EXISTING FUEL STATION DERGLITION]
Removal and Disposai of Above Ground
1A Steruge Tanka | $5,000.00 2 UN $1000000 @ UN UN UN
2A u_zn&m_.o-i end Disposal of Residual Fuel and $300 100 GAL $30000 0 QAL GAL GAL
SA Removaland Disposal of Fencing and Boflards $1,500.00 118 $1,500.00 0 LS 1] LS
an fomawel and Disposal of Concrete Sisbs and g5 75000 118 2700 o L8 s L8
7Y w_ ..mn._ aEaiu_h Dispoas! of Existing Fuel Stetion o000 118 $s00000 0O L8 s Ls
BA_Top Soil & Seed Existing Fus! Station Site $2 100,00 118 $210000 000 LS L8 L8
Tota 3000 I8 32,579,
Total Base & Alternative  $1,400,220.00
2% RETAINER: $647.84
PREVIOUBLY PAID: $0.00

AHOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS EBTIMATE: 91,704

dﬁ)moﬁﬁ>v>aﬁm3§4m§mvgsggngdgnggg_.ﬁow<._._.__mnoqu)n._dw.

T. SLACK ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICEB. ON THE ABOVE PROJEGT AS OF JUNE 18, 2023, PAYMENT FOR THE WORK CONTAINED IN THIS PARTIAL

EBTIMATE DOEE NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL ACCEPTANCE. THE CONTRACTOR |8 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMEDY OF ANY DEFECTS PRIOR TO

FINAL ACCEPTANCE SET FORTH IN THE CONTRACT. \\

iR 7/71/23 DRAGNFE —» QT Nol) OC
1]

A8 AUTHORIZED LEGAL REFRESENTATIVE OF T. BLACK ENVIRONMENTAL BERVICES, INC., | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND

FEDERAL CODES, LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS FERTAINING TO THE EXECUTION AND PERFORMANCE OF THIB CONTRAGT HAVE

BEEN SATIBFIED, _§n§1§d§v>izﬂsg§oma)rr§oa.§ggiu ~ J/

SUPPLIERS. THE OWNER AND ENGINEER ARE HEREBY DISCHARGED AND HELD HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIMB OR LIENS EXISTING OR Nt s

RESULTING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THI8 CONTRAGT. h_m\J\‘..ét.w.l »ﬁ
7. I X

Ih%
{1 il JEp—
T.SLACKE WENTAL SERVICES INC

DATE

A




