RESOLUTION NO. 2025-152
APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR
CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC WORKS FUEL STATION
TO T. SLACK ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC,,
180 MARKET STREET, KENILWORTH, NJ 07033

WHEREAS, the Township Council authorized Environmental Resolutions, Inc. to prepare
plans, specifications and obtain bids for the Florence Township Public Works Fuel Station; and

WHEREAS, the Township Clerk received the bids on February 9, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was awarded to T. Slack Environmental Services, Inc. at the March
1, 2023 Council Meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended Change Order No.l in the amount of
$2,752.75 (see Schedule A); and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Township of Florence accepts the recommendation of the
Engineer, Martin S. Dragan, P.E., Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Florence,
County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that Change Order No. 1 for Florence Township Public
Works Fuel Station are hereby approved as recommended

3k 3k sk sk ok skosk ko ok sk sk ok sk ok ok sk sk ok sk sk sk ok sfe sk sk ok ok ok
Certification of Funds by CFO:
Account # Amount
General Capital
Ordinance No. 2019-09 Change Order No. 1 $2,752.75

Michelle Chiemiego

CFO

ke 3k ok ok ok s ok ok ok ok 3k 3k ok ok ok ok o ok sk ok ok 3k s o ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State of New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has been provided to the governing body and that
the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution approved by Townsh-p Council at theu August 6, 2025 meeting.

o /u, ekt 5 oty

NancyL Erléfon RMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution authorizes a Change Order for the Contract for the Florence Township Fuel Station.




RSV EE s

W Senwbune Al

Christopher J. Noll, PE, CME, PP

President & CEO : i
William H. Kirchner, PE, CME, N-2 : cﬁ.%m : o Joseph P. Orsino, Jr. CET, Vice Fresident
Vice Fresident z : Harry R. Fox, NICET 11l
R;kesnh R. gm}’r PE, PP, CME, CFM ENVIRONMENTAL . hG]-{.k;{f_fwP)\r P;:n(s:ol\r;;;’g}mﬂ
lice President/Treasurer oseph R. Hirsh, PE, X
Benjamin R. Weller, PE, CME, CPWM, $-3,C-3 RESOLUTIONS’ INC. C. Jeremy Noll, FE, CME, CP'WM
Secretary Engineers * Planners ¢ Scientists « Surveyors Marc H. Selover, LSRP, PG
February 22, 2024 SENT VIA EMAIL
85062 00

Mr. Ted Lovenduski
Township of Florence
711 Broad Street
Florence, NJ 08518

Re:  Florence Township Public Works Fuel Station

Township of Florence, Burlington County
Change Order #1 Recommendation

Dear Mr. Lovenduski:
I recommend the following additional work be authorized:

Change order #1: 6-foot x 9-foot x 4” thick concrete pad for electrical panel board. The
concrete pad will improve lawn maintenance and improve the appearance and access to the panels. See
attached proposal from T. Slack Environmental Services dated November 7, 2023.

Original Contract Amount Total Base + Alternative: $1,400,220.00
Change Order #1: $2.752.75
New Contract Amount with Change Order #1: $1,402,972.75
815 East Gate Drive ® Suite 103 © Mo,unt‘laurel 03 NewJersey * 08054 ‘ ~_Fhone (856) 235-7170 * Fax (856) 273-9239 * www.crinj.com



Environmental Resolutions, Inc
Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
our office.

Sincerely,
f o~

W)

7
7
Martin S. Dragan, PE
Senior Project Manager, Structural Division

Enclosure
ce:

GAS85000 - Florence\85051 to 851000\85062 00 Township Fueling Facilin\CorrespondenceN85062 00 Change Ord 1 Rec.doc



